
Section A - Accident Details

Registration Number SMB1586E

Case Reference Number BUS/04/18/5028

Registration Date 23/4/2018

Company Type  SMRT Buses Ltd

Make MAN

Model A95

Name of Driver   Thanjavour Rajaram Prabhuram

Type of Accident     HEAD TO SIDE

Accident Date and Time  22/4/2018 1:00 AM

Accident Reported Date and Time 23/4/2018 10:39 AM

Is Surveyor Required? Yes

Survey by   China Tai Ping

Vehicle is Towed Back? No

Towed Back Date and Time 

Replacement Vehicle issued? No

Job Card Number 24103373

Special Instruction to ARC,if any SMB1586E - FRONT PORTION
SLD3604A (TP) - INSURED WITH CHINA TAIPING

Prepared Date and Time 23/04/2018 1:36 PM

Chassis Number WMAA22ZZ4F7002557

Mileage

Work Shop

Repair Completion Date and Time

Section B - Summary of Repair Estimates
Summary of Repair Estimates

Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

Total Labour Cost $31,800.00 $15,900.00

Total Spray Cost $1,388.00 $1,126.00

Total Spare Part Cost $81,368.05 $64,870.55

Total Other Cost $15,100.00 $8,700.00

TOTAL COST $129,656.05 $90,596.55

Lump Sum Total $0.00 $90,600.00

Number of Repair Days   60.0 30.0

Prepared / Adjusted By     Jeong Choon Hwee Naz

ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date 14/10/2019 5:10 PM 14/10/2019 6:29 PM

Signature

Remarks LUMP SUM REPAIR
30 DAYS
CHECK ITEMS PHOTOS
AFTER REPAIR PHOTOS

Section C - Quotation and Accident Invoice Details

Quotation Number Invoice Number

Quotation Date Invoice Date 

Invoice Amount Prepared Date 

Page 1 of 3

SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

Date Generated  :

User ID                : CatherineLee

03/01/2020

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number  : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number   : 68662672



Section D - Details of Repair Estimates
Part 1 - Labour Works

Job Scope Quotation from AR Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS 
DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS.

$31,800.00 $15,900.00

Total Labour $31,800.00 $15,900.00

Part 2 - Spray Painting & Panel Beating Related Works

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

TO PUTTY & RESPRAY $1,388.00 $1,126.00

Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating $1,388.00 $1,126.00

Part 3 - Other Costs - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expense

Job Scope Quotation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

TOWING CHARGE $200.00 $200.00

TO REMOVE AND REFIT WIRE HARDESS $500.00 $300.00

TO CHECK & RESET SYSTEM FUNCTION $1,000.00 $500.00

TO REMOVE AND REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE $2,200.00 $1,100.00

TO ALIGN BODY CHASSIS $6,000.00 $4,000.00

TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA $2,000.00 $800.00

CONDUCT NDT TEST WITH LIQUID PENETRANT TESTING FOR WELDING 
AREA

$2,000.00 $1,000.00

TO REMOVE & REFIT FLOOR BOARD $1,200.00 $800.00

Total Other Costs $15,100.00 $8,700.00

Part 4 - Spare Parts / Material Usage

Part Number Portion Stock Number Part Name Quantity List Price ($) Discount (%) Final Price ($) Estimator Approved Surveyor Approved

IU BRACKET 1.00 $35.00 0.00 $35.00 Replace Replace

SMRT STICKER 1.00 $75.00 0.00 $75.00 Replace Replace

FRONT NUMBER PLATE 1.00 $75.00 0.00 $75.00 Replace Replace

CHROME LETTER "M" 1.00 $102.10 10.00 $91.89 Replace Replace

CHROME LETTER "A" 1.00 $91.80 10.00 $82.62 Replace Replace

CHROME LETTER "N" 1.00 $102.10 10.00 $91.89 Replace Replace

STEERING COLUMN 
CASING

1.00 $1,108.75 10.00 $997.88 Replace Replace

FIRE EXTINGUISH 
DOOR 

1.00 $123.70 10.00 $111.33 Replace Replace

6010432 INTERIOR 4000T06-
FRB5192

COVER,FRONT 
PILLAR:LH,FOR MAN 
BUS

1.00 $93.80 10.00 $84.42 Replace Replace

6010027 DOOR STRUCTUER 
PILLR 

1.00 $1,437.50 10.00 $1,437.50 Replace Replace

6010077 Body MOTOR,WIPER:FOR 
MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $999.57 10.00 $899.61 Replace Replace

6010913 VM ARM,WIPER:LH,PANOR
AMIC,FOR MAN A22 
BUS

1.00 $247.50 10.00 $222.75 Replace Replace

6010912 VM ARM,WIPER:RH,PANOR
AMIC,FOR MAN A22 
BUS

1.00 $247.50 10.00 $222.75 Replace Replace

6010914 VM BLADE,WIPER:40 
INCHES,FOR MAN A22 
BUS

2.00 $40.00 10.00 $72.00 Replace Replace

6010915 VM LINKAGE 
ASSY,WIPER:FOR MAN 
A22 BUS

1.00 $1,450.00 10.00 $1,305.00 Replace Replace

6011623 VM TANK,WASHER:2.1L/24V,
FOR MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $360.00 10.00 $324.00 Replace Replace

FRT DOOR SET / ASSY 1.00 $27,000.00 10.00 $21,600.00 Replace Replace

Page 2 of 3

SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

Date Generated  :

User ID                : CatherineLee

03/01/2020

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number  : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number   : 68662672



Part 4 - Spare Parts / Material Usage

Part Number Portion Stock Number Part Name Quantity List Price ($) Discount (%) Final Price ($) Estimator Approved Surveyor Approved

FLOOR SKELETON 
FRONT PART

1.00 $17,132.57 10.00 $15,419.31 Replace Replace

FLOOR MAT 1.00 $480.00 10.00 $432.00 Replace Replace

FRONT FRAME 1.00 $13,000.00 10.00 $11,700.00 Replace Replace

6010073 Body F01001-CW262 DOME:FRONT,FOR MAN 
A22 BUS

1.00 $2,817.50 10.00 $2,535.75 Replace Replace

6010074 INTERIOR F01001-CW267 COVER,TOP:FRONT 
DOME,FOR MAN A22 
BUS

1.00 $1,868.80 10.00 $1,681.92 Replace Replace

6010154 Body F01001-CW263 FLAP,FRONT:FOR MAN 
A22 BUS

1.00 $1,868.80 10.00 $1,681.92 Replace Replace

6010152 Body F01001-CW266 COVER,HEADLAMP:FRT
,RH,FOR MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $974.70 10.00 $877.23 Replace Replace

6010151 Body F01001-CE265 BUMPER,FRONT:CENTR
E,FOR MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $1,868.80 10.00 $1,681.92 Replace Replace

6010304 VE 8-25101-6539 HEADLAMP,LH (MAN 
BUS)

1.00 $1,603.60 10.00 $1,443.24 Replace Replace

6010306 VE 81-25320-6111 FLASHER,AUX 
HEADLAMP,LH (MAN 
BUS)

1.00 $904.40 10.00 $813.96 Replace Replace

6010305 VE 81.25101-6540 HEADLAMP,RH (MAN 
BUS)

1.00 $1,603.60 10.00 $1,443.24 Replace Replace

6010307 VE 81.25320-6112 FLASHER,AUX 
HEADLAMP,RH (MAN 
BUS)

1.00 $904.40 10.00 $813.96 Replace Replace

6010159 BODY LH 4001M01-
ACCE466

MIRROR,VIEW:FRONT,L
H,FOR MAN

1.00 $1,903.30 10.00 $1,712.97 Replace Replace

6009375 LOCK CAM 4.00 $120.00 10.00 $432.00 Replace Replace

6010148 GLASS 4001X01-
GLASS5171

WINDSCREEN,FRONT:F
OR MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $5,031.80 10.00 $4,528.62 Replace Replace

4006314 CONSUMABLE Sikaflex-265 ADHESIVE:DIRECT 
GLAZING

18.00 $37.00 0.00 $666.00 Replace Replace

4006315 CONSUMABLE ACTIVATOR 1.00 $80.00 0.00 $80.00 Replace Replace

4006313 CONSUMABLE SIKA® Primer-
206 G+P

PRIMER (SIKA 206 G+P) 1.00 $80.00 0.00 $80.00 Replace Replace

6010431 INTERIOR 4000T06-
FRB5182

DASH BELT:FOR MAN 
BUS

1.00 $1,152.90 10.00 $922.32 Replace Replace

TICKET MACHE DOOR 1.00 $123.70 100.00 $0.00 Repair Repair

TICKET MACHE PLINTH 1.00 $1,454.80 10.00 $1,309.32 Replace Replace

DASH PANAL NS 1.00 $618.20 10.00 $494.56 Replace Replace

FLOOR BOARD 1.00 $480.00 10.00 $432.00 Replace Replace

FRONT DOOR ALU 
STER STRIRP & SAW

1.00 $150.00 10.00 $120.00 Replace Replace

DRAIN VALVE 0.00 $194.47 0.00 $0.00 Replace Not Given

6010415 HINGE COMPARTMENT 
LH

2.00 $327.80 10.00 $590.04 Replace Replace

6010416 HINGE COMPARTMENT 
RH

2.00 $327.80 10.00 $590.04 Replace Replace

6010153 Body F01001-CW264 COVER,HEADLAMP:FRT
,LH,FOR MAN A22 BUS

1.00 $974.70 10.00 $877.23 Replace Replace

Total $91,672.96 $81,088.19

Added Spare Parts / Material Usage After Surveyor Signed off

Part Number Portion Stock Number Part Name Quantity List Price $ Discount (%) Final Price ($) ARC Check Surveyor Check

Total

Page 3 of 3

SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

Date Generated  :

User ID                : CatherineLee

03/01/2020

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number  : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number   : 68662672


